BULLITT JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT
ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

) COUNTY BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
7/ PUBLIC TROY WOOD, CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER
7 b
7/ SCHOOLS
TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Dr. Adrienne Usher, Assistant Superintenden
DATE: July 3, 2024

RE: Schoolinks 2024-2025 Contract

Please find attached the 2024-2025 contract between Schoolinks with Bullitt
County Public Schools. Schoolinks is a college and career readiness platform and
curriculum that replaces Naviance. Schoolinks will provide our district with what
we need related to meeting ILP requirements, connecting to Common App for
college admissions, and will support our students in learning about their interests
and passions for future careers.

This contract has been reviewed by Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP. Please place this
request for approval on the July board agenda.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

© 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 &2 (5021869-8000  f1(5021543-3608 @& JESSE.BACON@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



Schoolinks

Customer: Bullitt County Public School District

Billing Address:
1040 Highway 44 East
Shepherdsville, KY 40165

Order Details
Contract Start Date: 01-Jul-2024

Grades Purchased for Platform: 6;7;8;9;10;11;12

Notes:

Product Details

Order Form

Quote Number: Q-05693
Quote Created Date: 04-Apr-2024

Contract End Date: 30-Jun-2025

Discount

Discounted
Price

Quantity

Subtotal

Annual Service and Support Included
- Year Round Live Chat

- Online Course & Certification

- Self-serve Help Center

- Communal Training Webinar

- Email Support

- Phone Support

$0.00

$0.00

7,219

$0.00

Graduation & Academic Success

- Multi-Year Course Planner

- Pathway Management

- Public Course Catalog

- State Individual Career and Academic Plan

S
10,828.50

5%

$1.43

7,219

$10,287.08

Platform One Price

- All core features for college, career & financial aid
- Student licenses

- Staff licenses

- Parent license

- Unlimited alumni licenses

- College Application Manager

- Event Scheduler

- Industry Partner Database Lite

$
36,595.00

5%

$4.82

7,219

$34,765.25

Schoolinks Pulse
Full wellness, check-in, survey, and analytics

$
10,828.50

5%

$1.43

7,219

$10,287.08

Onsite Training Day - Recurring
Includes an onsite training day of up to 6 hours

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Virtual Training Day - Recurring
6 virtual training sessions up to 90 minutes each

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Total: $60,339.41

Notes about applicable taxes:

Prices shown above do not include any state and local taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the
responsibility of the Customer and will appear on the final Invoice. If the Customer is exempt from
sales tax, please send the applicable tax exemption certificate to billing@schoolinks.com




Schoolinks Order Form

Terms & Conditions:

This Order Form is governed exclusively by the terms and conditions available at:
https://www.schoolinks.com/terms-and-conditions

Signature

By signing below, | certify that | am authorized to sign on behalf of the Customer and | agree to be
bound by the terms and conditions of this contract.

Customer Schoolinks
Signature: Signature:

Full Name: Full Name:
Title: Title:

Date Signed: Date Signed:



