

JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT

ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER TROY WOOD, CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

TO:

Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM:

Dr. Adrienne Usher, Assistant Superintenden

DATE:

July 3, 2024

RE:

Schoolinks 2024-2025 Contract

Please find attached the 2024-2025 contract between Schoolinks with Bullitt County Public Schools. Schoolinks is a college and career readiness platform and curriculum that replaces Naviance. Schoolinks will provide our district with what we need related to meeting ILP requirements, connecting to Common App for college admissions, and will support our students in learning about their interests and passions for future careers.

This contract has been reviewed by Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP. Please place this request for approval on the July board agenda.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION





Customer: Bullitt County Public School District

Billing Address: 1040 Highway 44 East Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Quote Number: Q-05693

Quote Created Date: 04-Apr-2024

Order Details

Contract Start Date: 01-Jul-2024

Contract End Date: 30-Jun-2025

Grades Purchased for Platform: 6;7;8;9;10;11;12

Notes:

Product Details	List Price	Discount	Discounted Price	Quantity	Subtotal
Annual Service and Support Included - Year Round Live Chat - Online Course & Certification - Self-serve Help Center - Communal Training Webinar - Email Support - Phone Support	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	7,219	\$ 0.00
Graduation & Academic Success - Multi-Year Course Planner - Pathway Management - Public Course Catalog - State Individual Career and Academic Plan	\$ 10,828.50	5%	\$ 1.43	7,219	\$ 10,287.08
Platform One Price - All core features for college, career & financial aid - Student licenses - Staff licenses - Parent license - Unlimited alumni licenses - College Application Manager - Event Scheduler - Industry Partner Database Lite	\$ 36,595.00	5%	\$ 4.82	7,219	\$ 34,765.25
SchooLinks Pulse Full wellness, check-in, survey, and analytics	\$ 10,828.50	5%	\$ 1.43	7,219	\$ 10,287.08
Onsite Training Day - Recurring Includes an onsite training day of up to 6 hours	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
Virtual Training Day - Recurring 6 virtual training sessions up to 90 minutes each	\$ 2,500.00	*	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00

Notes about applicable taxes:

Prices shown above do not include any state and local taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the responsibility of the Customer and will appear on the final Invoice. If the Customer is exempt from sales tax, please send the applicable tax exemption certificate to billing@schoolinks.com





Terms & Conditions:

This Order Form is governed exclusively by the terms and conditions available at: https://www.schoolinks.com/terms-and-conditions

Signature

By signing below, I certify that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the Customer and I agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this contract.

CustomerSchooLinksSignature:Signature:Full Name:Full Name:Title:Title:Date Signed:Date Signed: